UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON PUSH AND PULL FACTORS
OF CONSUMERS PURCHASE DECISION
TO STAY IN BOUTIQUE HOTEL
MELAKA

NORSHAFIKA ZAHIRA BINTI TUAN AB AZIZ
2013423664
NUR ATIQAH LIYANA BINTI ROHIZAD
2013248794
SYUHAIDAH BINTI HAMDI
2013891466

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the
Requirement for the
Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Tourism Management

FACULTY OF HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA
(CITY CAMPUS)

June 2016



AUTHOR’S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations
of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work,
unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not
been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any

degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and
Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of

my study and research.

Name of Student : Norshafika Zahira Binti Tuan Ab Aziz

Student I.D. No. : 2013423664

Programme : Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Tourism Management
Faculty : Hotel and Tourism Management

Thesis Title : A Study on Push and Pull Factors of Consumers

Purchase Decision to Stay in Boutique Hotel Melaka

Signature of Student :

Date : June 2016



ABSTARCT

Boutique hotel is one of the tourist lodging in Malaysia and Melaka which has been growth
in the hotel industry. With the unique design and theme, it can attract many consumer to
get a new and exciting experience by staying at boutique hotel. Thus, the research
conducted to identify the push and pull factor that motivate consumer to purchase decision
to stay at boutique hotel and determine the most agreeable factors towards purchase
decision of boutique hotels. The push motivation factor that been examine are uniqueness
seeking, interpersonal experience / novelty, social factor, achievement, relaxation and
safety. The pull motivation are site value, decoration and theme, exotic atmosphere,
different culture and entertainment. A self-administered questionnaire was distributed and
116 valid respondent were collected in four boutique hotel which is Venus Boutique Hotel,
Gingerflower Boutique Hotel, Jonker Boutique Hotel and JW Boutique Hotel in Melaka.
The valid questionnaire will be further analyzed using the SPSS to measure the most
agreeable factors (push and pull) towards consumer purchase decision to stay in the
boutique hotel.

Keywords: Boutique hotels, Push and pull factor, Purchase decision, Malaysia



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK P?ig ’
ABSTRACT v
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT vi
DEDICATION vii
TABLE OF CONTENTS viii
LIST OF TABLES xi
LIST OF FIGURES xiii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION/NOMENCLATURE Xiv
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION 1
1.1 Background Of Study 1
1.2 Problem Statement 2
1.3 Research Objective 3
1.4 Research Question 3
1.5 Scope Of Study 4
1.6 Significance Of The Study 4
1.6.1 Academic Perspective 4
1.6.2 Practical Perspective 4
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW 5
2.1 Introduction 5
2.2 Boutique Hotel 5
2.3 Consumer Motivation 8
2.3.1 Push And Pull Motivation 9

2.4 Purchase Decision 10

viii



2.5 Theoretical Foundation On Push And Pull Factor Of Purchase
Decision In Staying Boutique Hotel In Melaka

2.6 Conceptual Framework

2.7 Summary of Literature Review

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Population
3.4 Sampling
3.4.1 Sampling Frame
3.4.2 Sampling Size
3.4.3 Sampling Technique
3.5 Instrumentation and Questionnaire Design and Development
3.5.1 Instrumentation
3.5.2 Questionnaire Design and Development
3.6 Pilot Study
3.7 Data Collection
3.8 Data Analysis
3.9 Summary of Methodology

CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALSIS AND RESULT
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Participant Profile
4.3 Reliability Analysis
4.4 Push Motivation
4.4.1 Uniqueness Seeking
4.4.2 Interpersonal Experience, Novelty
4.4.3 Social Networking, Social Interaction, Knowledge/Education
4.4.4 Achievement, Recognition and Prestige
4.4.5 Relaxation, Escape, Away From Home and Seeing

4.4.6 Safety / Fun

11

15
15

16
16
16
17
17
17
17
18
19
19
20
22
23
23
24

25
25
25
27
28
28
29
30
31
32
33



	A STUDY ON PUSH AND PULL FACTORSOF CONSUMERS PURCHASE DECISION TO STAY IN BOUTIQUE HOTEL MELAKA
	AUTHOR’S DECLARATION
	ABSTARCT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	DEDICATION
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS / NOMENCLATURE
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 BACKGROUND OF THE STUDY
	1.2 THE PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.4 RESEARCH QUESTIONS
	1.5 SCOPE OF THE STUDY
	1.6 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
	1.6.1 Academic Perspective
	1.6.2 Practical Perspective


	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 BOUTIQUE HOTEL
	2.3 CONSUMER MOTIVATION
	2.3.1 Push and Pull Motivation

	2.4 PURCHASE DECISION
	2.5 THE ORETICAL FOUNDATION ON PUSH AND PULL FACTOR OF PURCHASE DECISION IN STAYING BOUTIQUE HOTEL IN MELAKA
	2.6 CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK
	2.7 SUMMARY OF LITERATURE REVIEW

	CHAPTER THREE : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
	3.3 POPULATION
	3.4 SAMPLING
	3.4.1 Sampling Frame
	3.4.2 Sampling Size
	3.4.3 Sampling Technique
	3.5 INSTRUMENTATION AND QUESTIONNAIRE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT
	3.5.1 Instrumentation
	3.5.2 Questionnaire Design and Development

	3.6 PILOT STUDY
	3.7 DATA COLLECTION
	3.8 DATA ANALYSIS
	3.9 SUMMARY OF METHODOLOGY


	CHAPTER FOUR : DATA ANALYSIS AND RESULT
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 PARTICIPANT PROFILE
	4.3 RELIABILITY ANALYSIS
	4.4 PUSH MOTIVATION
	4.4.1 Uniqueness Seeking
	4.4.2 Interpersonal Experience, Novelty
	4.4.3 Social Networking, Social Interaction, Knowledge/Education, Exciting
	4.4.4 Achievement, Recognition and Prestige
	4.4.5 Relaxation, Escape, Away From Home and Seeing
	4.4.6 Safety / Fun

	4.5 PULL MOTIVATION
	4.5.1 Site Value, Interesting Town & Village
	4.5.2 Decoration and Theme
	4.5.3 Exotic Atmosphere
	4.5.4 Different Culture, Arts and Crafts
	4.5.5 Nightlife, Entertainment, Shopping Opportunities

	4.6 CONSUMER PURCHASE DECISION
	4.7 DETERMINING THE INFLUENCE FACTOR BETWEEN PUSH AND PULL FACTOR OF CONSUMERS PURCHASE DECISION TO STAY IN BOUTIQUE HOTEL MELAKA, MALAYSIA.
	4.8 MEASURING THE MOST AGREEABLE FACTORS (PUSH AND PULL)THAT HELP CONSUMERS TO MAKE PURCHASE DECISION TO STAY ATBOUTIQUE HOTELS.
	4.9 SUMMARY

	CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 DISCUSSIONS
	5.2.1 Understanding the Push and Pull Factors
	5.2.2 Understanding the Most Agreeable (Push and Pull Factors) TowardsConsumers Purchase Decision to Stay In Boutique Hotels

	5.3 IMPLICATION
	5.4 LIMITATION
	5.5 RECOMMENDATION
	5.6 CONCLUSION

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



