UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON PUSH AND PULL FACTORS OF CONSUMERS PURCHASE DECISION TO STAY IN BOUTIQUE HOTEL MELAKA

NORSHAFIKA ZAHIRA BINTI TUAN AB AZIZ
2013423664
NUR ATIQAH LIYANA BINTI ROHIZAD
2013248794
SYUHAIDAH BINTI HAMDI
2013891466

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Tourism Management

FACULTY OF HOTEL & TOURISM MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MELAKA
(CITY CAMPUS)

June 2016

AUTHOR'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carried out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the results of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledged as referenced work. This thesis has not been submitted to any other academic institution or non-academic institution for any degree or qualification.

I, hereby, acknowledge that I have been supplied with the Academic Rules and Regulations for Post Graduate, Universiti Teknologi MARA, regulating the conduct of my study and research.

Name of Student

Norshafika Zahira Binti Tuan Ab Aziz

Student I.D. No.

2013423664

:

:

Programme

Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Tourism Management

Faculty

Hotel and Tourism Management

Thesis Title

Date

A Study on Push and Pull Factors of Consumers

Purchase Decision to Stay in Boutique Hotel Melaka

Signature of Student:

June 2016

ABSTARCT

Boutique hotel is one of the tourist lodging in Malaysia and Melaka which has been growth in the hotel industry. With the unique design and theme, it can attract many consumer to get a new and exciting experience by staying at boutique hotel. Thus, the research conducted to identify the push and pull factor that motivate consumer to purchase decision to stay at boutique hotel and determine the most agreeable factors towards purchase decision of boutique hotels. The push motivation factor that been examine are uniqueness seeking, interpersonal experience / novelty, social factor, achievement, relaxation and safety. The pull motivation are site value, decoration and theme, exotic atmosphere, different culture and entertainment. A self-administered questionnaire was distributed and 116 valid respondent were collected in four boutique hotel which is Venus Boutique Hotel, Gingerflower Boutique Hotel, Jonker Boutique Hotel and JW Boutique Hotel in Melaka. The valid questionnaire will be further analyzed using the SPSS to measure the most agreeable factors (push and pull) towards consumer purchase decision to stay in the boutique hotel.

Keywords: Boutique hotels, Push and pull factor, Purchase decision, Malaysia

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	Page ii
ABSTRACT	v
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v vi
DEDICATION	vii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	viii
LIST OF TABLES	xi
LIST OF FIGURES	xiii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION/NOMENCLATURE	xiv
CHARGED ONE DIEDODINGTION	
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Background Of Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	2
1.3 Research Objective	3
1.4 Research Question	3
1.5 Scope Of Study	4
1.6 Significance Of The Study	4
1.6.1 Academic Perspective	4
1.6.2 Practical Perspective	4
CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	5
2.1 Introduction	5
2.2 Boutique Hotel	5
2.3 Consumer Motivation	8
2.3.1 Push And Pull Motivation	9
2.4 Purchase Decision	10

2.5 Theoretical Foundation On Push And Pull Factor Of Purchase	11
Decision In Staying Boutique Hotel In Melaka	
2.6 Conceptual Framework	15
2.7 Summary of Literature Review	15
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	16
3.1 Introduction	16
3.2 Research Design	16
3.3 Population	17
3.4 Sampling	17
3.4.1 Sampling Frame	17
3.4.2 Sampling Size	17
3.4.3 Sampling Technique	18
3.5 Instrumentation and Questionnaire Design and Development	19
3.5.1 Instrumentation	19
3.5.2 Questionnaire Design and Development	20
3.6 Pilot Study	22
3.7 Data Collection	23
3.8 Data Analysis	23
3.9 Summary of Methodology	24
CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALSIS AND RESULT	25
4.1 Introduction	25
4.2 Participant Profile	25
4.3 Reliability Analysis	27
4.4 Push Motivation	28
4.4.1 Uniqueness Seeking	28
4.4.2 Interpersonal Experience, Novelty	29
4.4.3 Social Networking, Social Interaction, Knowledge/Education	30
4.4.4 Achievement, Recognition and Prestige	31
4.4.5 Relaxation, Escape, Away From Home and Seeing	32
4.4.6 Safety / Fun	33